
Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB00635/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver. 01-04-2021: COTO T1 

 

   DIRECTORATE 
 

 

 

T1.1  TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
 
CONTRACT NO. ZNB00635/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T: BETTEREMENT AND RE-GRAVELLING OF ROAD 
L561 FROM KM 4.00 TO KM 12.00 IN THE NKANDLA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (KZ286), COST CENTRE 
ESHOWE. 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced in 
roadworks, for the betterment and re-gravelling of L561 from KM 4.00 to KM 12.00 in the Nkandla Local 
Municipality (KZ286), Cost Centre Eshowe. This project is in the province of KwaZulu-Natal in the King 
Cetshwayo District Municipality. The duration of the project is 6 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to 
have their tenders considered. 
 
It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contractor grading designation 4CE or higher. 
 
There will be NO Tender Briefing for this tender but briefing notes will be available for downloading with 
the tender document to aid tenderers in completing the documents. 
 
 

Tender documents can be downloaded from the Departmental website at www.kzntransport.gov.za  
 
If Bidders are failing to download Tender document, are welcome to come with their USB at DEPARTMENT 

OF TRANSPORT COST CENTRE ESHOWE, 24 JOHN ROSS HIGHWAY, ESHOWE, 3815 

 
Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
 

Bidding procedure enquiries: Technical enquiries: 

Mrs Ntombenhle Nxumalo 
Telephone: (035) 474 2031 
E-mail: Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za 

Mrs Nellie Zikalala  
Telephone: (035) 474 2031 
E-mail: Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za 

 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 on Monday, 16 August 2021. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, 
facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
 

   
 Street Address: 24 John Ross highway, Eshowe, 3815                                                                              Transport Infrastructure and District Services  

                                                                                   

    Tel:033 474 2031      

    Fax: 035 474 4630     

    Email: Nellie.Zikalala@Kzntransport.gov.za 

    Website: http://www.kzntransport.gov.za   

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za


Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB00635/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver. 01-04-2021: COTO T2 

DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX SITUATED AT:  

Main Entrance:  Reception Area:  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT COST 
CENTRE ESHOWE 

24 JOHN ROSS HIGHWAY 

ESHOWE 

3815 

 
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.  
 



Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB00635/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver. 01-04-2021: COTO T3 

 


